FPSC ADJUSTED $22,893,909 $0 $10,304,700 $2,912,S02 $6,S40,17S $791,391 $0 $0 $0 $20,548,767 $2,34S,142

PRO FORMA ADJUSTMENTS

EliMINATE AMORT EXP -liTIGATION COSTS (82,1SO) 31,689 (S0,461) S0,461

TOTAl PRO FORMA ADJUSTMENTS $0 $0 $0 ($82,1SO) $0 $31,689 $0 $0 $0 ($S0,461) $S0,461

PRO FORMA ADJUSTED $22,893,909 $0 $10,304,700 $2,830,3S2 $6,S40,17S $823,080 $0 $0 $0 $20,498,307 $2,39S,602

FLORIDA PUBLIC UTILITIES COMPANY

ELECTRIC

CAPITAL STRUCTURE

Man:h 31, 2013

FPSC ADJUSTED BASIS

AVERAGE

COMMON EQUITY

LONG TERM DEBT

SHORT TERM DEBT

LONG TERM DEBT - FC

CUSTOMER DEPOSITS

DEFFERED INCOME TAXES

TAX CREDITS- WEIGHTED COST

TOTAL AVERAGE

YEAR-END

COMMON EQUITY

LONG TERM DEBT

SHORT TERM DEBT

LONG TERM DEBT- FC

CUSTOMER DEPOSITS

DEFFERED INCOME TAXES

TAX CREDITS- WEIGHTED COST

TOTAL YEAR-END
- -

ADJUSTMENTS

PER BOOKS NON-liTILITY

$21,509,144 ($107,545)

$5,794,092

$3,263,607

$4,284,402

$3,483,317

$7,607,438

$3,306

$4S,94S,307 ($107,S45)

ADJUSTMENTS

PER BOOKS NON-UTILITY

$24,727,219 ($113,983)

$6,078,003

$4,653,257

$4,50S,420

$3,428,230

$7,854,643

$0

_$~24~,77! - - ~113,983)

ADJUSTED

BOOKS PRO-RATA SPECIFIC BALANCE

$21,401,599 $743,770 $0 $22,145,368

$5,794,092 200,355 $5,994,447

$3,263,607 112,853 $3,376,460

$4,284,402 148,151 $4,432,5S3

$3,483,317 $3,483,317

$7,607,438 $7,607,438

$3,306 $3,306

$4S,837,762 $1,20S,129 $0 $47,042,891

ADJUSTED

BOOKS PRO-RATA SPECIFIC BALANCE

$24,613,235 $482,395 $0 $25,095,630

$6,078,003 $118,S74 $6,196,576

$4,653,257 $90,779 $4,744,036

$4,505,420 $87,895 $4,593,315

$3,428,230 $3,428,230

$7,854,643 $7,8S4,643

so $0

$51,132,787 $779,642 $0 $S1,912,430

SCHEDULE 4

LOWPOINT MIDPOINT HIGH POINT

COST WEIGHTED COST WEIGHTED COST WEIGHTED
RATIO RATE COST RATE COST RATE COST
(%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%)

47.08% 10.00% 4.71% 11.00% 5.18% 12.00% 5.65%

12.74% 6.07% 0.77% 6.07% 0.77% 6.07% 0.77%

7.18% 1.41% 0.10% 1.41% 0.10% 1.41% 0.10%

9.42% 11.09% 1.04% 11.09% 1.04% 11.09% 1.04%

7.41% 3.72% 0.28% 3.72% 0.28% 3.72% 0.28%

16.17% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

0.01% 6.62% 0.00% 7.09% 0.00% 7.56% 0.00%

100.00% 6.90% 7.37% 7.84%

LOWPOINT MIDPOINT HIGH POINT